Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles Media Relations 111 N. Hill St., Room 107, Los Angeles, CA 90012

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

www.lacourt.org | publicinfo@lacourt.org | @LASuperiorCourt



Media Relations publicinfo@lacourt.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: January 9, 2024

## COMPTON COURTHOUSE TO REOPEN THURSDAY JANUARY 11

The Compton Courthouse, located at 200 W. Compton Blvd., Compton, will reopen on Thursday, January 11 for regular business. All matters scheduled at the Compton Courthouse on or after January 11 will be heard in the Compton Courthouse. Parties with cases calendared at the Compton Courthouse prior to Thursday, January 11 should continue to refer to the Court's <u>earlier Public Notice</u> regarding alternative hearing and filing locations.

Beginning Thursday, January 11, litigants and parties should consult signage and/or courthouse staff in the lobby of the Compton Courthouse for information on consolidated Clerk's Office services and/or the temporary location of specific departments within the Compton Courthouse.

Assistance for those affected by the closure remains available at (310) 761-4300.

###